

I.A No.03/2025
STATE
Vs.
Sher Khan @ Sheru.
FIR No.62/2025
PS: Crime Branch (North)

12.09.2025

Present : Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Shri Nitesh Kumar, Counsel for applicant/accused.

File taken up today on an application of the applicant/accused Sher Khan @ Sheru U/s 483 of BNSS, 2023 for grant of bail.

Let notice of the application be given to the State and I.O be summoned for date already fixed i.e. 26.09.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.09.2025