

CNR No. DLNT01-007642-2025
SC No. 402/2025
IA No. 3/2025 (Sher Khan @ Sheru)
STATE Vs. SHER KHAN ALIAS SHERU
FIR No. 62/2025
PS: Crime Branch-North Delhi
U/s 221/132/109(1)/351(3) BNS & 25 Arms Act

23.12.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sher Khan alias Sheru produced from JC.
Sh. Roshan Lal and Nitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed copy of report
dt.16.12.2025 regarding previous involvement of the accused Sher
Khan @ Sheru, which was purportedly addressed to Ld. JMFC-01,
North, Rohini, Delhi.

IO SI Amit Kumar has sent a request for his exemption.

Supplementary charge-sheet has also been received
regarding FSL.

Copy of the supplementary charge-sheet, complete in all
respect has already been supplied to the accused against
acknowledgment vide order dt. 09.12.2025 of Ld. Chief Judicial
Magistrate, North, Rohini, Delhi.

As per direction, the present supplementary charge-sheet
be tagged with the this file and the matter be put up for purpose already
fixed on 21.01.2026.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.12.2025