

CNR No. DLNT0-007642-2025
SC No. 402/2025
STATE Vs. SHER KHAN @ SHERU
FIR No. 62/2025
PS: Crime Branch-North Delhi

18.05.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Shrikant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /
accused (through VC).

IO SI Amit Yadav is present through VC.

ASI Ram Dass PS Crime Branch, North is present.

Reply to the interim bail application filed by ASI Ram
Dass. Medical status report received from the office of Jail
Superintendent, Central Jail no. 1, Tihar, New Delhi.

Put up for arguments / consideration of the interim
bail application on the date already fixed i.e. on **26.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.05.2026 (d)